

Ruidoso/Lincoln County Association of REALTORS® 700 Mechem Dr., Ste. 10 Ruidoso, NM 88345 (575) 257-4750 www.rlcar.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE FEBRUARY 25, 2019

## High School Seniors Invited to Apply for REALTOR® Association Scholarships

The annual Ruidoso/Lincoln County Association of REALTORS® Scholarship Program for graduating seniors from schools in Lincoln County is underway. The Scholarship Program is sponsored by the Scholarship Fund of Ruidoso/Lincoln County Association of REALTORS® (RLCAR), a professional trade organization representing over 170 REALTOR® and affiliate members engaged in the real estate business in Lincoln County and surrounding areas.

The participating schools include Ruidoso High School, Capitan High School, Carrizozo High School, Corona High School and Hondo Valley High School.

The scholarship awardees will be selected from high schools in the communities served by members of the REALTOR® association. The number of scholarships and award amounts will be based upon amounts fundraised and determined by the qualifications and number of applicants each year.

The scholarship is open to graduating seniors from the above-mentioned high schools who plan on attending an accredited college, university, community college, technical or trade school. Information about the scholarships, including requirements and scholarship applications, may be obtained from the respective schools' guidance or career counselors or on the association website at www.rlcar.org/scholarship

The completed application can be returned to the high school's counselor for submission to the Ruidoso/Lincoln County Association of REALTORS® by **April 1, 2019, 4:00 p.m.** or may be mailed to 700 Mechem Dr., Ste. 10, Ruidoso, NM 88345. For more information please call (575) 257-4750.

## **About RLCAR**

The Ruidoso/Lincoln County Association of REALTORS® is the Voice For Real Estate™ in Lincoln County. RLCAR represents over 170 REALTOR® members. RLCAR membership services the Lincoln County area. RLCAR is one of over 1,200 local boards and 54 state and territory organizations of REALTORS® nationwide that make up the National Association of REALTORS® (NAR), the nation's largest trade association.